## APPLY TO JOIN THE AAIMM MOTHERBOARD

Application OPEN

March 21 - April 19

## Opportunity to serve your community!

The African American Infant and Maternal Mortality Prevention Initiative (AAIMM) aims to ensure healthy and joyous births for Black families in Los Angeles County through collaboration with various organizations and community members. The AAIMM Policy and Advocacy Workgroup, in partnership with the EmpowerTHEM Collective and the Los Angeles County Departments of Public Health and Health Services, is seeking 11 dedicated Black mothers who are interested in participating in a paid leadership development and advocacy opportunity.

We are seeking Black mothers who:

- Are currently pregnant or have given birth within the last five years.
- Reside in Los Angeles County
- Are interested in providing guidance on policies and programs concerning Black infant and maternal health in Los Angeles County.
- Can commit to 5-10 hours per month of advisory meetings,
   AAIMM events and activities, outreach, and/or training.

MotherBoard members will receive a stipend of up to \$9,000 per member for one year of service.

SCAN ME



MotherBoard Application Click Here

